

Sess. Serial Case No. 1245 of 2025

Order No. 7, dated 17.04.2026

Accused Naba Kumar Mondal is not produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for evidence by prosecution.

Seen the letter vide No. 3851/AB dated 16.04.2026 of Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home along with unfit certificate of UTP Naba Kumar Mondal.

It appears that the accused is presently admitted at inside the hospital of this Correctional Home for his medical treatment and from the unfit certificate issued by Medical Officer of Presidency Correctional Home, it appears that the said UTP is admitted under the care of PCH Hospital.

No PW is present today.

Heard both sides.

Fix 15.05.2026 for evidence by prosecution.

Superintendent, BCCH is directed to produce the accused person on the next date.

A.D.J(3), Bmp

I/c.

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore.

In-charge.