

**Sess. Serial Case No. 1245 of 2025**

Order No. 8, dated 15.05.2026

Accused Naba Kumar Mondal is not produced from J/C.

The custody warrant is not also produced, nor any communication has been made by Superintendent, BCCH.

No witness is present today.

Heard learned advocate for the accused persons and learned PP in-charge.

Considered. Perused the case record.

In the circumstances, fix 16.06.2026 for further evidence by prosecution.

Superintendent, BCCH is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed along with explanation for non-production of the accused without any intimation today.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, BCCH for information and necessary action.

A.D.J(3), Bmp

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Berhampore.